RESOLUTION NO. 2015-____

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING ANGELA CALAKOS, A MEMBER OF CITY COUNCIL, TO THE PLANNING BOARD (CLASS III).

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provision of Ordinance No. 86-38, The City of Vineland Land Use Ordinance, and amendments thereto, a member of the City Council of the City of Vineland shall serve on the City of Vineland Planning Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Municipal Council of the City of Vineland:

1. That Councilwoman Angela Calakos is hereby designated and appointed to serve on the City of Vineland Planning Board (Class III Member) for the term prescribed by law, which term commences January 1, 2016 and expires December 31, 2016.

Adopted:

ATTEST:

President of Council

City Clerk

K:PlanningBoardCouncilLiaison-2016-Calakos